
MAKERS

- Makers Laboratories Limited
Regd. Office: Plot No. 54-0, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivli (W), Mumbai - 400 067

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
(Rs. Lacs)

I Quarter Ended I Nine Months Ended Year Ended

Particulars 31.12.2013 30,09,2013 31,12,2012 31,12,2013 31,12,2012 31,03,2013

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

PART I

1 Income from operations

a) Net Sales/income from operations 1,423,51 2,086,76 1,434,82 5,179.87 4,519.09 6,149.15

(Net of excise duty)

b) Other Operating Income 1.01 0,91 0,99 4.27 3.17 5.66

Total Income from operations (net) 1,424,52 2,087,67 1,435,81 5,184,14 4,522.26 6,154,81

2 Expenses

a) Cost of materials consumed 417.87 505.06 398.67 1.464,17 1,326.60 1790.09

b) Purchases of stock-in-trade 571.82 663.58 556,61 1,700.14 1,394,57 1992.13

c) Changes in inventories of finished (32.76) 149.55 (103.12) 125,88 28.62 (64,31)

goods, work-in-progress and

stock-in-trade

d) Employee benefit expense 162,34 182.96 165.68 546.04 498.17 699.54

e) Depreciation/Amortisation Expense 24,26 24.34 24.42 72.99 73.33 101.11

f) Other expenses 314,81 425.66 318,23 1,109,37 971.09 1352,75

Total Expenses 1,458.34 1,951.15 1,360.49 5,018.59 4,292.38 5,871.31

3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before (33.82) 136.52 75.32 165.55 229,88 283.50

Other Income, Finance Costs &

exceptional items (1-2)

4 Other Income 14.98 11,77 13,60 36.13 54.21 159,36

5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (18.84) 148.29 88,92 201.68 284.09 442.86

before Finance Cost & exceptional

items (3+4)

6 Finance costs 6.77 13.84 22.74 34.49 80.22 94,03

7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (25.61) 134.45 66,18 167.19 203.87 348.83

after finance cost but before

exceptional items (5-6)

8 Exceptional item

9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (25.61) 134.45 66,18 167.19 203.87 348.83

before tax (7-8)

lOT ax Expense (8,10) 49.44 21.40 61.42 60.72 104,69

11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary (17,51) 85.01 44.78 105.77 143,15 244.14

activities after tax (9-10)

12 Ex1raordinary items

(net of tax expense)

13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the (17.51) 85.01 44.78 105.77 143,15 244.14

period (11-12)

14 Paid-up equity share capital 491.70 491.70 491,70 491.70 491.70 491.70

(Face value of Rs,10/- each)

15 Reserves excluding revaluation reserve 1739,05

16 Earnings per share (Rs,)

Basic (0.36) 1.73 0,91 2,15 2,91 4.97

Diluted (0.36) 1.73 0,91 2.15 2,91 4.97

Nil

58,37%

2869947

2047033

41,63%

100,00%

Nil

58.37%

2047033

41,63%

2869947

100,00%

\J~

~~ -ur.~n
W Ie TIme Director

Nil

By Order of the Board
For Makers L boratories Limited

58.37%

2869947

2047033

41,63%

100,00%

Nil

58.37%

2047033

41,63%

2869947

100.00%

I

Nil

58,37%

2047033

41.63%

2869947

100,00%

Nil

Nil

4

4

Nil

58.37%

2047033

41,63%

2869947

100,00%

Place: Mumbai
Date February 4,2014

PART II

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING

1 Public shareholding

- Number of shares

- Percentage of shareholding

2 Promoters and Promoter group

shareholding

a) Pledged / Encumbered

Number of Shares

Percentage of Shares
(as a % of the total shareholding
of promoter and promoter group)

Percentage of Shares
(as a % of the total share capital
of the Company)

b) Non - encumbered

Number of Shares

Percentage of Shares
(as a % of the total shareholding

of promoter and promoter group)

Percentage of Shares
(as a % of the total share capital

of the Company)

B NUMBER OF INVESTORCOMPLAINTS

Pending at the beginning of the quarter

Received during the quarter

Disposed of during the quarter

Remaining unresolved at the

end of the quarter

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved and taken on record by the Board of

Directors in their meeting held on February4, 2014.

2. The Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above unaudited financial results in terms of clause 41 of the

Listing Agreement

3. The entire operations of the Company relate to only one segment viz. 'Pharmaceuticals',

4, Previous year'sfigures have been regrouped, wherever necessary.



AGARWAL & MANGAL
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

REPORT ON LIMITED REVIEW

To,

The Board of Directors

Makers Laboratories Ltd.

54 - D, Kandivali Industrial Estate,

Kandivali (West),

Mumbai -400 067.

J 4/1 6,POPAlWADI.

1STFLOOR, KAl..BADEVIROAD,

MUMBAI - 400 002

PHONE: 2209 1464

2209 1883

FAX: 2208 3683

E-mail: bpmangal@hotmail.com

We have reviewed the accompanymg statement of unaudited financial results of MAKERS

LABORATORIES LIMITED, for the period ended 31-12-2013. This statement is the

responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/

Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial

statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400,

engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of

India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as

to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily

to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus

provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not

express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our notice that causes us to believe

that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with

accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed

the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including

the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement."

FORAGARWAL&MANGAL

Chartered Accountants

Registration No. 100

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATED: If- ~ FE-fJ." ~ , t.r


