

Makers Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : Plot No. 54-D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivli (W), Mumbai - 400 067

Regd. Office : Plot No. 54-D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivli (W), Mumbai - 400 067 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (Rs. Lacs						
				Nine Man		
Postin Inc.	04 40 0040	Quarter Ended	·	-	ths Ended	Year Ended
Particulars	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2013 (Unaudited)	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
PART I	(0114401104)	(0:////////////////////////////////////	(0.1220.000)	(4	((
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T					
Income from operations a) Net Sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	1,423.51	2,086.76	1,434.82	5,179.87	4,519.09	6,149.15
b) Other Operating Income	1.01	0.91	0.99	4.27	3.17	5.66
Total Income from operations (net) 2 Expenses	1,424.52	2,087.67	1,435.81	5,184.14	4,522.26	6,154.81
a) Cost of materials consumed	417.87	505.06	398.67	1,464.17	1,326.60	1790.09
b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	571.82	663.58	556.61	1,700.14	1,394.57	1992.13
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(32.76)	149.55	(103.12)	125.88	28.62	(64.31)
d) Employee benefit expense	162.34	182.96	165.68	546.04	498.17	699.54
e) Depreciation/Amortisation Expense	24.26	24.34	24.42	72.99	73.33	101.11
f) Other expenses	314.81	425.66	318.23	1,109.37	971.09	1352.75
Total Expenses	1,458.34	1,951.15	1,360.49	5,018.59	4,292.38	5,871.31
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before Other Income, Finance Costs &	(33.82)	136.52	75.32	165.55	229.88	283.50
exceptional items (1-2)	14.00	44 7777	10.00	00.10	54.01	150.06
4 Other Income 5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance Cost & exceptional	14.98 (18.84)	11.77 148.29	13.60 88.92	36.13 201.68	54.21 284.09	159.36 442.86
items (3+4)						
6 Finance costs	6.77	13.84	22.74	34.49	80.22	94.03
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6)	(25.61)	134.45	66.18	167.19	203.87	348.83
8 Exceptional item 9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	(25.61)	134.45	66.18	167.19	203.87	348.83
10 Tax Expense	(8.10)	49.44	21.40	61.42	60.72	104.69
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(17.51)	85.01	44.78	105.77	143.15	244.14
12 Extraordinary items						
(net of tax expense) 13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	(17.51)	85.01	44.78	105.77	143.15	244.14
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70
15 Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	1739.05
16 Earnings per share (Rs.)						
Basic	(0.36)	1.73	0.91	2.15	2.91	4.97
Diluted	(0.36)	1.73	0.91	2.15	2.91	4.97
PART II						
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1 Public shareholding						
- Number of shares	2047033	2047033	2047033	2047033	2047033	2047033
- Percentage of shareholding	41.63%	41.63%	41.63%	41.63%	41.63%	41.63%
2 Promoters and Promoter group shareholding						
Pledged / Encumbered Number of Shares Passentage of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
 Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) 		-	-	-	-	-
 Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company) 	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non – encumbered - Number of Shares	2869947	2869947	2869947	2869947	2869947	2869947
 Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) 	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
 Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company) 	58.37%	58.37%	58.37%	58.37%	58.37%	58.37%
B NUMBER OF INVESTOR COMPLAINTS Pending at the beginning of the quarter	, Nil					
Received during the quarter Disposed of during the quarter	4					
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil					
end of the quarter	1411					l

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 4, 2014.
- 2. The Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above unaudited financial results in terms of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.
- $3. \ \ \, \text{The entire operations of the Company relate to only one segment viz. `Pharmaceuticals'.}$
- 4. Previous year's figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

301

Place: Mumbai Date: February 4, 2014 By Order of the Board For Makers Laboratories Limited

> Purrima Jain Whole Time Director



AGARWAL & MANGAL

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

14/16, POPATWADI,

1ST FLOOR, KALBADEVI ROAD,

MUMBAI - 400 002 PHONE : 2209 1464

2209 1883

E-mail: bpmangal@hotmail.com

FAX : 2208 3683

REPORT ON LIMITED REVIEW

To,
The Board of Directors
Makers Laboratories Ltd.
54 - D, Kandivali Industrial Estate,
Kandivali (West),
Mumbai – 400 067.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of MAKERS **LABORATORIES LIMITED**, for the period ended 31-12-2013. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our notice that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results **prepared in accordance with accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies** has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement."

FOR AGARWAL & MANGAL

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No. 100061W

(B. P. Mangal)

Partner
Membership No. 032973

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATED: 4 M FEB, 2014